REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Mitchell

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Mitchell County
City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Osage
FY 1990 Cedar River Greenbelt $45,000

Recipient: City of Stacyville

FY 2019 Riverside Park nature playscape $50,000
FY 2020 Riverside Park nature playscape $50,000
Total: $145,000

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per population allocations $3,650
FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per population allocations $4,962
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992  Per population allocations $2,971
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993  Per population allocations $1,972
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per population allocations $1,844
FY 1994  Per county allocations 54,288
FY 1995 Per population allocations $1,967
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,289
FY 1997 Per population allocations $2,512
FY 1997  Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per population allocations $2,524
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,337
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per population allocations $2,703
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001  Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2001 Per population allocations $2,729
FY 2002 Per population allocations $1,771
FY 2002  Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2003  Per population allocations S69

FY 2004  Per population allocations $2,544
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2005 Per population allocations $2,533
FY 2006 Per county allocations $7,007

29



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Recipient: Mitchell County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY

1991
2014
2017

Cedar River Greenbelt
Wyatt Fen

Hoffman Recreation
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society

30

$2,633
$6,901
$2,580
$9,627
$3,586
$11,130
$4,164
$10,858
$4,044
$3,522
$9,148
$2,767
$7,362
$2,577
$6,893
$3,416
$9,848
$9,653
$3,352
$3,371
$9,684
$3,467
$9,711
$2,585
$7,296
$2,123
$6,125
$7,421
$2,549
$2,546
$7,291
$2,312
$7,157
$2,351
$7,168
$2,609
$7,776

$165,550
$105,000
$356,384
$977,497



FY 1990 Mitchell Co. Historical Museum windows $20,000

Recipient: Margaret Chancellor Caldwell
FY 1990 Folks at home: St. Ansgar residents $1,649

Recipient: St. Ansgar Historic School Project Inc.
FY 2019 Saint Ansgar Public School NR $3,500
Total: $25,149

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Mitchell CCB

FY 2009 Equipment, burn training $1,765
FY 2010 Equipment $1,472
FY 2014 Equipment - UTV 54,320
FY 2015 Digital camera equipment for Roadside $324

Recipient: Mitchell County

FY 1996 Seed $2,400
FY 2002 Seeding equipment $4,975
FY 2006 Seeding equipment $1,010

Recipient: City of Osage
FY 1991 Shop plantings- trees $2,468

Recipient: City of Osage Maintenance
FY 1993 Seed $1,587

Total: $20,321

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices $10,276
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $7,731
FY 1991 Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan $46,102
FY 1991 Allocations for practices $20,229
FY 1992 Allocations for practices $5,128
FY 1992 Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan $64,891
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $1,526
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $3,747
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,229
FY 1993 Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan $53,955
FY 1994  Allocations for practices $15,000
FY 1994 Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan $98,152
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation 54,383
FY 1995 Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan $23,339
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation $2,116
FY 1995 Allocations for practices $3,755
FY 1996 Forestry & native vegetation $4,811
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $5,248

31



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Tri-County Water Quality

Allocations for practices

Tri-County Water Quality

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality

Allocations for practices

Tri-County Water Quality

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Tri-County Rural Water

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality
Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Burr Oak/Turtle Creek Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Burr Oak/Turtle Creek Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

32

$5,912
$806
$2,325
$6,855
$700
$5,660
$2,976
$12,993
$817
$1,714
$24,727
$3,125
$27,017
$1,058
$3,327
$2,029
$8,568
$1,992
$1,985
$7,940
$8,041
$11,300
$2,010
$18,995
$3,544
$15,250
$5,500
$16,724
$4,071
$3,997
$11,978
$64,000
$12,300
$4,100
$42,500
$3,277
$9,828
$65,600
$2,476
$9,825
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

Rock Creek Watershed Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Total:

$51,450
$3,283
$18,134
$10,061
$3,357
$65,350
$10,091
$70,525
$3,364
$12,750
$2,424
$74,600
$5,823
$25,583
$1,941
$6,863
$20,333
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$24,592
$2,658
$7,965
$25,533
$2,326
$16,600
$22,417
$2,591
$7,789
$25,433
$1,349,328

Total REAP Allocations in Mitchell County: $2,517,328

33





