REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

********Counties******** Mitchell



Mitchell County

City Parks and Open Space				
Recipient:	-	-		÷ 45 000
FY	1990	Cedar River Greenbelt		\$45,000
Recipient: City of Stacyville				
FY	, 2019	, Riverside Park nature playscape		\$50,000
FY	2020	Riverside Park nature playscape		\$50,000
		Total:		\$145,000
County Conse				
		Special REAP Account		60.CF0
FY	1990	Per population allocations		\$3,650
FY	1990	Per county allocations		\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations		\$4,962
FY	1991	Per county allocations		\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations		\$2,971
FY	1992	Per county allocations		\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations		\$1,972
FY	1993	Per county allocations		\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations		\$1,844
FY	1994	Per county allocations		\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations		\$1,967
FY	1995	Per county allocations		\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations		\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations		\$2,289
FY	1997	Per population allocations		\$2,512
FY	1997	Per county allocations		\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations		\$2,524
FY	1998	Per county allocations		\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations		\$2,337
FY	1999	Per county allocations		\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations		\$2,703
FY	2000	Per county allocations		\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations		\$6 , 759
FY	2001	Per population allocations		\$2,729
FY	2002	Per population allocations		\$1,771
FY	2002	Per county allocations		\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations		\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations		\$69
FY	2004	Per population allocations		\$2,544
FY	2004	Per county allocations		\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations		\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations		\$2,533
FY	2006	Per county allocations		\$7,007

			40.000		
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,633		
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901		
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,580		
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627		
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,586		
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130		
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,164		
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858		
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,044		
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,522		
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148		
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,767		
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362		
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,577		
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893		
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,416		
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848		
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653		
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,352		
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,371		
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684		
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,467		
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711		
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,585		
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296		
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,123		
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125		
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421		
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,549		
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,546		
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291		
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,312		
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157		
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,351		
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168		
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,609		
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776		
Recipient: Mitchell County Conservation Board					
FY	1991	Cedar River Greenbelt	\$165,550		
FY	2014	Wyatt Fen	\$105,000		
FY	2017	Hoffman Recreation	\$356,384		
		Total:	\$977,497		

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historical Society

	FY	1990	Mitchell Co. Historical Museum windows	\$20,000
Recipient: Margaret Chancellor Caldwell				
		-		ć1 C40
	FY	1990	Folks at home: St. Ansgar residents	\$1,649
	Recipient:	St. Ansga	ar Historic School Project Inc.	
	FY	2019	Saint Ansgar Public School NR	\$3,500
			Total:	\$25,149
De				
<u>K0</u>	adside Vege Recipient:		ССВ	
	FY	2009	Equipment, burn training	\$1,765
	FY	2010	Equipment	\$1,472
	FY	2014	Equipment - UTV	\$4,320
	FY	2015	Digital camera equipment for Roadside	\$324
		2015	Digital carriera equipment for nouuside	Υ 524
	Recipient:	Mitchell	County	
	FY	1996	Seed	\$2,400
	FY	2002	Seeding equipment	\$4,975
	FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$1,010
	Recipient:		-	40.4C0
	FY	1991	Shop plantings- trees	\$2,468
	Recipient:	Citv of O	sage Maintenance	
	FY	1993	Seed	\$1,587
			Total:	\$20,321
<u>So</u>	<u>il and Water</u>			
			Water Conservation District	
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,276
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,731
	FY	1991	Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan	\$46,102
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$20,229
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,128
	FY	1992	Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan	\$64,891
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,526
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,747
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,229
	FY	1993	Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan	\$53 <i>,</i> 955
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$15,000
	FY	1994	Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan	\$98,152
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,383
	FY	1995	Devonian Aquifer Protection Plan	\$23,339
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,116
	FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,755
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,811
	FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$5,248
		1000		₽9,21 0

FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,912
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$806
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,325
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,855
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$700
FY	1999	Tri-County Water Quality	\$5,660
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,976
FY	2000	Tri-County Water Quality	\$12,993
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$817
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,714
FY	2001	Tri-County Water Quality	\$24,727
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$3,125
FY	2002	Tri-County Water Quality	\$27,017
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,058
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,327
FY	2003	Tri-County Rural Water	\$2,029
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$8,568
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$11,300
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$18,995
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,544
FY	2007	Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$15,250
FY	2008	Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$5,500
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$16,724
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,071
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$64,000
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Burr Oak/ Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$42,500
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Burr Oak/Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$65,600
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Burr Oak/Turtle Creek Water Quality	\$9,825
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461

FY	2015	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$51,450	
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283	
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$18,134	
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061	
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357	
FY	2016	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$65,350	
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091	
FY	2017	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$70,525	
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364	
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$12,750	
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424	
FY	2018	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$74,600	
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823	
FY	2019	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,583	
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941	
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863	
FY	2020	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$20,333	
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267	
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304	
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984	
FY	2021	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$24,592	
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658	
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965	
FY	2022	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,533	
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326	
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$16,600	
FY	2023	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$22,417	
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591	
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789	
FY	2024	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,433	
		Total:	\$1,349,328	
		Tatal DEAD Allocations in Mitchell Course		

Total REAP Allocations in Mitchell County: \$2,517,328